Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS524007EN   page 1
April 8, 2021 12:23 PM
Top Product Features
• Powered by a WaveStream™ LED light engine inside
• Superior optical control with multiple up/down distributions
• Up to 116 lumens per watt

April 8, 2021 12:23 PM
Minigator - MB
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: MB-WS-3L35-1D-UNV-AC48-T1-56-STD-DM5-W
Series Optics Light Level
(per 4' section, 3500K)
Color
Temperature
Number of
Circuits
Wiring Input Voltage Suspension/
Power Feed
Series Optics
Light Level
(per 4' section, 3500K)
Color
Temperature
Number of
Circuits
Wiring Input Voltage
Suspension/
Power Feed
MB=Minigator Suspended WS=WaveStream with
frosted lens
1=Light Level 1 (3,019 Lms, 26.1W)
2=Light Level 2 (3,767 Lms, 35.5W)
3=Light Level 3 (5,005 Lms, 46.3W)
4=Light Level 4 (6,190 Lms, 63.7W)
5=Light Level 5 (7,351 Lms, 79.2W)
L30=LED 3000K
L35=LED 3500K
L40=LED 4000K
1=1 Circuit C=Switched Circuit (1)
D=Dimming (1)
B=Battery Pack (3)
E=Emergency Circuit
T=Nightlight
Y=Daylight
UNV=Universal (120V-277V)
347=347V (4)
AC=Aircraft cable with
straight power cord
Notes Notes
(1) Dimming wires come standard
in all LED fixtures but can be
capped in the field for standard
switched operation.
(3) For approximate delivered
lumens, take lumens per watt of
desired fixture and multiply by
12 watts (100 lp/W x 12 = 1200
lumens delivered).
(4) Integral 347V electronic
driver with STD 0-10V option only.
Two drivers required for Light
Level 5. Factory supplied remote
transformer for all other driver/
dimming options.
Suspension
Length
Ceiling Type Run Length Driver/Dimming Options Integral Sensor (Optional) Distribution
Modifier Kit
(DM Kit)
Finish
Suspension